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Office. Three Medical Officers have becn appointed as part-time employees at the Central Office.

Corporation has a special Research Section in its Actuarial Department at the Central Office for carrying out various investigations, including medico-actuarial investigations,

Services of all the medical officers who were salaried employees of the erstwhile insurers and who opted to join the Corporation were retained.

SHRIMATI TARA RAMCHANDRA
SATHE : Sir, the answer to part (b) of the question has not been given in full. I had asked: How many medical men are there now in the L.I.C. who were working
m the old units or companies. And I want to know also whether those who have joined the LIC, are they entrusted with the same medical work as they were doing with their respective companies before the formation of the LIC. ,

SHRI T. T. KRISHNAMACHARI : It is very difficult to say who is doing what particular work, because the total number of medical referees maintained by the various corporations or companes before the LIC came into being was about 26,000 and after scrutiny over 4 period of time the number has been reduced to 9,000, There must be a certain amount of additional work given to these people. I cannot definitely say who is doing what type of work.

SHRIMATI TARA RAMCHANDRA
SATHE : If I am right, there are very few medical men from outside who do the same job or type of work under the LIC now.
How many are they who are actually employed by the LIC 7 That is my question.
I do not think it will be anything like
26,000 or 9,000.

SHRI T. T. KRISHNAMACHARI
There are only three medical employees who have opted to work for the LIC and who were working with the other insurance corporations before.

SHRIMATI TARA RAMCHANDRA
SATHE : Is it not necessary to supervise the work done by the medical men who are not employees of the Corporation, especially when medical examination is a very important factor in tife inenrance ?
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SHRI T. T. KRISHNAMACHARI
As a matter of fact, as the hon. Member is perhaps aware, there are two types of medical men. There are those who actually examine the applicants for insurance, and then you have the senior medical officers going through these reports. But they are not employees as such. They are paid on their work., That kind of supervision is being maintained without having them as employees,

SHRIMATI TARA RAMCHANDRA
SATHE ; Coming now to the Statement, Sir, 1 would like to say that the actuaries are well informed in the mathematical part of the sopenvigion. Pathow an wo TRIRRA medical work to be done by persons who do not know anything about the medical part of the work and so are unable to judge about the lives insured 7 Will the Government see that a special medical section of the Corporation with medical personncl is started ?

SHRI T. T. KRISHNAMACHARI : I
would not say, Sir, offhand without getting further information whether in the actuarial section which is in charge of maintaining the standards, we have no medical men.
May be there are, but 1 will not say anything definitely. But the fact is since mortality rates and other things have to be decided, the proper section is the actuarial section. Whether there are medical men employed or not I am not in a position to say.
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+{LoANS ADVANCED UNDER THE M 1,G.H
SCHEME

*567 SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA :
Wil the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of loans advanced so far durning the year 1965 under the Middle Income Group Housing Scheme and the number of persons to whom they were advanced; and

(b) the amount of loans advanced to cooperatives under the scheme during the same pertod ?
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H{THE MINISTER OF WORK AND
HOUSING (SHRI MEHR CHAND
KHANNA) . (a) and (b) The intormation 15 being collected from the various State Governments and Union Territories and will be laid on the Table of the House, as soon as 1t 1s recetved )
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HoUSE MORTGAGE (CORPORATION

.568 SHRIIL K. GUJRAL - ¢
{SHRI SITARAM JAIPURIA -

Will the Mrmnister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have since decided to set up the House Mortgage Corporatton for advancing loans for house construction; and

(b) if so, when the Corporation 1s lhkely to start functioning ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHR}
RAMESHWAR SAHU) (a) A decision has not yet been taken

(b) Does not arise

SHRI 1. K. GUJRAL : Sir, 1n the last session of Parliament we were told that an officer had been sent to the United Kingdom who had also given his report and that the matter was under the active consideration of the Government. It was also said that the matter would be finalised soon Is the hon Minister aware that in the meantime news has appeared in the Press that the matter has been shelved because of difference of opinion between the Ministries of Finance and Works and Housing ?

+The question was actually asked on the the House by Shr1 I K Gujral

